LU t2 163 0.0% -0.6% 0.0% -0.7% 0,0% -0,8% 0,0% -0,7%

sales t2 60896 0.1% -0.3% 0.1% -0.4% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% -0,2%

Head number T3 305 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% -0,1%

C1+

C2+

C1+;

C2-

C1-

C2+

C1- ;

C2-

C1+

C2+

C1+;

C2-

C1-

C2+

C1- ;

C2-

Note: results for the ‘risk neutral’ and the ‘risk averse’ scenarios are expressed in percentage of variation

compared to the ‘no risk scenario’

• Profit

First of all, we can notice that impacts of weather conditions on profit are not planned to be

totally buffered by production adjustments: profit expectation varies from -17% in the case of two

successive years with bad weather conditions to +18% in the opposite situation for the ‘risk neutral’

situation (Table 7). These extreme values are though slightly lowered in the ‘risk averse’ scenario

(from -15% to +15%). In addition, we can notice that for the first year, losses associated to bad

weather conditions are not compensated by gain obtained for good weather conditions.

Table 8 : Variation of profit expectation according to state of nature and to scenario compared to the

‘no weather risk scenario’

   ‘No risk’ ‘risk neutral’ ‘risk averse’
T1  39.7 2.9% -4.5% 2.8% -4.3%
T2 m+ 43.9 14% 0% 4% -13% 12% 1% 4% -12%
 m- 35.5 18% 0% 5% -17% 15% 1% 5% -15%
T3

m+ 43.9
4% 2% 2% -1% 6% 3% 2% -2%

m- 35.5

5% 3% 3% -1% 7% 3% 3% -2%

 C1+

C2+

C1+;

C2-

C1-

C2+

C1- ;

C2-

C1+

C2+

C1+;

C2-

C1-

C2+

C1- ;

C2-

Note: results for the ‘risk neutral’ and the ‘risk averse’ scenarios are expressed in percentage of variation

compared to the ‘no risk scenario’

III-2. Simulation de l’impact d’une séquence d’aléas climatiques sur la production et les résultats économiques d’une exploitation de bovins allaitants

 142

When we comparing  profit (in certainty equivalent) over the five year planning horizon, value

of stock variation included, the positive variation we observe between ‘risk neutral’ and ‘no risk’